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Dear Friends, 

 

On behalf  of  the members of  The Midland & Western 

Livestock Improvement Society Ltd. and on my own behalf, I 

welcome all to Carrick on Shannon today. 

 

This is the first part of  our 19th Annual Winter Fair of  

Commercial Livestock with the Senior Cattle on Show here 

today.  

I welcome all our exhibitors who have travelled from all over 

Ireland to display their quality stock and I wish them every 

success in their exhibit classes and in the sales ring. 

Our thanks go to the judges who have travelled so willingly to 

give of  their expertise today. 

The society are deeply indebted to our many generous and 

loyal sponsors, both local and national, who have made our 

show classes possible and I ask you to support them when the 

opportunity arises. 

Thank you to all members and stewards who are here today to 

assist with the smooth running of  the event and I ask you to 

co-operate with them at all times. 

I welcome many prospective buyers amongst us and thank 

them for their loyal support. 

Thank you to all and hope you enjoy the day. 

 

 

Thomas Abbott 

President  

Midland & Western Livestock Improvement Society Ltd. 

 

CONDITIONS & RULES OF ENTRY FOR SHOW and SALE 
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1. Exhibitors are requested to study the Rules and should not enter an 
animal for Show or Sale unless they are willing to fully comply with all 
Rules and Regulations of the Society. 

2. Department of Agriculture and Food Rules and Regulations apply in 
every respect. 

3. Exhibitors should take due care in completing their Entry Form and 
National ID Tag Number and Herd Number of Exhibitor / Owner 
must be given.  The Society cannot be held responsible for any 
errors or omissions which may occur, for any reason 
whatsoever, in the Catalogue.  All Animals entered (with the 
exception of Stockperson Classes) must be in the Exhibitors 
Herd on or before August 31st 2024. No more than 5 Exhibits will 
be accepted from any Herd Owner per Show and Sale 

4. Entries with entry fee of €50 per animal, (CLASS 27 & 28 - €5) will 
only be accepted on the online entry form before November 1st.   

5. No animal will be allowed compete in more than one class, with 
the exception of Stockperson Classes and the responsibility of having 
the animal entered in the correct class rests solely with the exhibitor. 

6. Each Breed must be entered in its Breed Class. 
7. In the event of animals changing teeth after entry, they will be entitled 

to enter the next suitable class. 
8. There will be no class for bull calves exceeding 550 kgs. 
9. Calves other than those mentioned in Rule 7 can move to the class 

appropriate to their weight. 
10. Animals will be sold on Sale Day in Catalogue Order according to 

their specific Breed Class. 
11. Commission of 1% of the Sale price will be deducted. 
12. The Society may not be in a position to provide stalling for each 

animal in the Shed on day of Show or Sale. 
Exhibitors must not move numbers without consulting a Steward. 

13. Cattle entered for Sale cannot be removed after Show Classes – 
they must remain on the premises for the Sale. 
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14. Exhibitors or their agents found disobeying stewards or 
communicating or interfering with judges or department officials will 
be debarred from future sales.  The judges’ decisions are final.  

15. Any exhibitor found to have altered or interfered with their 
weight docket will be debarred from future shows and sales 

16. The society shall decide on any disputes, objections or queries 
regarding this event and in all cases of dispute the decision of the 
Society must be final. 

17. All animals must be haltered and led and kept under 

strict control.  In the interest of safety all animals must 

be led by competent adults.  Exhibitors alone are 

responsible for the feeding, watering and safe keeping 

of their animals. All exhibitors are advised to extend 

their insurance cover for attendance at this event.   

In the event of an animal proving dangerous, the safety 

officer shall have the authority to direct the exhibitor to 

remove the animal immediately from the showgrounds. 
The society accepts no responsibility for accidents, loss or damage to 
persons or property or to animals left in the showgrounds overnight. 
Any accident involving an animal exhibited at the show or sale is the 
sole responsibility of the exhibitor and/or the owner of the animal. 

18. The arrangement of classes for judging, prizes to be awarded and the 
order of sale may be altered and will be finalised at the discretion of 
the committee. Classes may be amalgamated for judging if the 
society deem it necessary.  

19. The auctioneer acts as agent for the vendor and any action taken by 
a purchaser must be against the vendor and not the auctioneer or the 
society and vice versa. 

 

 

Please Read the Rules 
 

 

The Midland & Western Livestock 
Improvement Society Ltd. 
acknowledge the generous 

support of their many sponsors 
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PLEASE NOTE  

EACH CLASS WILL ONLY BE CALLED TWICE 

ON THE PUBLIC ADDRESS.  

EXHIBITORS ARE ASKED TO TAKE NOTE  

OF PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENTS. 
***************** 

SALE WILL BE CONDUCTED IN CATALOGUE ORDER  

AN EXHIBITOR NOT HAVING HIS ANIMAL READY TO TAKE PLACE IN THE 

SALE RING ACCORDING TO CATALOGUE WILL LOSE HIS TURN, AND THE 

NEXT ANIMAL APPEARING IN THE CATALOGUE WILL BE CALLED TO THE 

SALE RING. 

 ************* 

THE SOCIETY ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ACCIDENTS, 

LOSS OR DAMAGE TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY, OR TO ANIMALS 

LEFT IN THE SHOWGROUNDS OVERNIGHT. 

ANY ACCIDENT INVOLVING AN ANIMAL EXHIBITED AT THE SHOW 

AND SALE IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE EXHIBITOR 

AND/OR THE OWNER OF THE ANIMAL. 

THE SOCIETY WOULD ADVISE ALL EXHIBITORS TO EXTEND 

THEIR INSURANCE COVER TO COVER THEM FOR EXHIBITING AT 

SHOWS AND SALES. 

************* 

Notice To Safety 

The Midland & Western Livestock Improvement Society Ltd., urge 

all its visitors, exhibitors and spectators alike to share the 

responsibility in ensuring that all safety regulations are obeyed.  

Each child or group of children must be accompanied by an 

adult at all times, shall be constantly supervised and kept a safe 

distance from all animals, vehicles or machinery.  All animals 

must be confined to their designated areas and kept under strict 

control. 

Co-operation with our safety officer and stewards will ensure an 

accident-free day for all  
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Judges – Monday November 18th 2024 

 

 

Mr. Martin Tumilty, Banbridge, Co Down 

 

Mr. Gareth Corrie, Newtownards, Co Down 

 

Simmental 

Mr. Paul Mullarkey, Sligo  
 

 

 

 

 

Order of Judging 

 

 Ring 1  Ring 2 

 

Classes 1 & 2  Class 9 – Butcher’s Heifer 

Open Breeding Heifer Class 25 Angus Classes 11, 19 

Limousin Classes 5, 6, 16, 17, 26 Angus Championship 

Limousin Championship  Shorthorn Class 12 

Simmental Class 23  Hereford Class 13 

   Parthenaise Class 18 

   Charolais Classes 3, 4, 15 

   Charolais Championship 

   Belgian Blue Classes 7, 8, 21, 22 

   Belgian Blue Championship 

    

 

 

 

The Order of Judging and Order of Sale may be altered at 

the discretion of the Committee  
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INDEX – Monday Novemebr 18th 2024 

 

Aiken David, Chestnut Grove, Ramelton, Co. Donegal 87, 102 

Banks Thelma, Edergole, Dromahair, Co. Leitrim 114 

Barrett Henry, Corclough West, Belmullet, Co. Mayo          154, 189 

Brady Family, Castlerea, Co. Roscommon   100, 127, 147, 185, 186 

Breslin Eoghan, Cloughboy, Ardara, Co. Donegal                     83, 84 

Burke Aisling, Donomon, Croom, Co. Limerick                           1, 34 

Burke Paul & Eugene, Ardnaglass, Grange, Co. Sligo      12, 13, 178 

Casey Owen, Annaghbrack, Bluebell, Tullamore, Co. Offaly        153                                       

Casey Thomas, Cush, Clonaslee, Co. Laois                          152, 187 

Charles John, Woodfield, Dunmore, Co. Galway                           151 

Clancy Kevin, Kingstown, Clifden, Co. Galway                              36                                         

Cleary Eamon, Gaybrook, Mullinhgar, Co. Westmeath          85 

Clyne John, Rathcline Road, Lanesborough, Co. Longford           3, 9 

Collins John, Eilfield, Kilkerrin, Ballinsloe, Co. Galway                184 

Collins Michael, Imanemore, Barnaderg, Tuam, Co Galway     47, 48                                                          

Connolly Manus & Cian, Corrawallen, Co. Leitrim             137 

Crowe Finbarr, Canningstown, Cootehill, Co. Cavan            45, 46 

Davis Brothers, Castlebrock, Ballinalee, Co. Longford                128       

Delaney Seamus, Castlecoote, Co. Roscommon             39, 63, 181 

Dempsey Thomas, Treen, Parke, Castlebar, Co. Mayo                   28 

Devine Kevin, Brickens, Claremorris, Co. Mayo                        155 

Dolan Liam & Katie, Kilcadden, Killygordon, Co. Donegal        43, 44                         

Doran Family, Kilbegley, Ballinalsoe, Co.  Galway            143, 144 

Dowdall Ciaran, Macetown, Mullingar, Co. Westmeath             103 

Doyle Martin, Carrignafecka, Garryhill, Co. Carlow          2, 157, 158 

Dunne Billy, Templemore Road, Errill, Co. Laois   55, 160, 161, 162 

Faughnan David, Cloonee, Mohill, Co. Leitrim                             70 

Fee Gerry, Drumlea, Carrigallen, Co. Leitrim              10, 74, 135 
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Fitzgerald Tommy, Clonaslee, Co. Laois   165, 166, 167, 168  

Flanagan Family, Curry, Strokestown, Co. Roscommon                  23 

Forde Derrick, Cahermorris, Corrandulla, Co. Galway   88, 89, 90 

Fox Kieran, Lisnabrack, Manorhamilton, Co. Leitrim             131 

Gallagher Graham, Drimina, Tubbercurry, Co. Sligo                49 

Gately Enda, Ballyforan, Ballinasloe, Co. Roscommon        108, 109                                                                                           

Gibbons Ciaran & Doherty Michelle, Letterkenny                 133, 182 

Gibbons David, Caggle, Strokestown, Co. Roscommon                 201 

Gilcreest Sean & Jonathan, Carrickaboy, Co. Cavan                 116 

Glennon Martin, Ballydangan, Athlone, Co. Roscommon      139, 205 

Glynn Adrian, Castleruby, Tulsk, Co. Roscommon                   64, 69 

Golden Pat, Lugdoon, Templeboy, Co. Sligo                                 56 

Goulden Colin & Tarpey Michelle, Lavagh, Ballymote               91 

Greene Paul, Ballydangan, Co. Roscommon  105, 141, 142 

Gubbins William, R., Cush House, Kilfinane, Co. Limerick        8, 136 

Hanlon Michael, Ballinroey, Dring, Co. Longford                         191 

Hannon M.& J., Croagh, Co. Limerick 35, 111, 112, 113 

Healy Aaron, Grangebeg, Boyle, Co. Roscommon                         188  

Hughes Patrick, Pottleragh, Cootehill, Co. Cavan                       124 

Jordan Adam, Annaroe, Monaghan, Co. Monaghan            106, 107 

Kane John, Drumeel, Ballinalee, Co. Longford                37, 67, 171 

Kennedy Ciaran, Arles, Ballickmoyler, Carlow, Co. Laois        98, 99 

Kelleher Shane, Newmarket on Fergus, Co. Clare                       30 

Kelly Enda, Boyle, Clonaslee, Co. Laois                                    198 

Kelly James & Karl, Ardabrone, Dromard, Co, Sligo                     120 

Kelly Robert, Clonmucker, Kenagh, Co. Longford                           82 

Killoran Sandra, Flowerhill, Bunninadden, Co. Sligo                    138 

King Ciaran, Ashville, Dunleer, Co. Louth                          110 

Lally James, Knockshambo, Belmullet, Co. Mayo                194 

Lunney Oisin, Carn, Ballyconnell, Co. Cavan                            61 
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McCormack Aodhan, Dromoyle, Birr, Co. Offaly              24, 25 

McEvilly Michael, Rosscahill East, Rosscahill, Co. Galway          164 

McGovern Frank, Greenville House, Carrigallen, Co. Leitrim          76 

McGowan Deirdre, Hill Street, Mohill, Co. Leitrim                         180 

McGowan Donal, Drumbad, Gortletteragh, Co. Leitrim             92, 93 

McGowan Geraldine, Hill Street, Mohill, Co. Leitrim                    145 

McGreal Seanie, Lodge Road, Westport, Co. Mayo                  163 

McGreal Shane, The Neale, Ballinrobe, Co. Mayo        22, 72, 73 

McHugh James, Cahir, Kiltimagh, Co. Mayo                       50, 51 

McHugh Pat, Cois Locha, Carrigallen, Co. Leitrim                         42 

McHugh Steven, Summy, Portnoo, Co. Donegal                            95 

McKiernan Tom, Oghill, Ballinagh, Co. Cavan        80, 96 

McKeon Michael, Moygara, Gurteen, Co. Sligo                101 

McNally James, Dunbeggan House, Stonepark, Longford  97, 134                                                                                         

McPadden Paul, Garr, Rhode, Co.  Offaly         115, 132, 199, 200 

McSweeney James & Noel, Macroom, Co. Cork        78, 79, 146, 183 

Molloy Michael, Castletown, Dunleer, Co. Louth       66, 169, 170 

Moloney Donal, Roo West, Ardnacrusha, Co. Clare                     4 

Moorhead Albert, Ballymahon, Co. Longford          121, 122, 123 

Moorhead Derek, Aghagreagh, Ballinalee, Co. Longford 18, 81, 195 

Morahan Frank, Coolisduff, Kilmaine, Co. Mayo                     118 

Morahan John, Coolisduff, Kilmaine, Co. Mayo               176, 177 

Moriarty Richard, Greenane, Killlarney, Co. Kerry       53, 54                                                                                         

Moroney Brian, Caherush, Quilty, Co. Clare                                126 

Moroney Muireann & Brian, Kilfinny, Adare, Co. Limerick      125 

Mulkeen John, Aghtaboy, Knock, Claremorris, Co. Mayo               86 

Mulvaney Brendan, Carrownadargney, Geevagh, Co. Sligo             5 

O’Connor Brendan, Alohert, Beufort, Killarney, Co Kerry               26 

O’Connor Colm & Shane, Dingle, Co. Kerry 62, 159, 202, 203, 204 

O’Donovan Eamon, Cappamore, Co. Limerick              148, 147, 197 
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Quinn Josephine & Murtagh Liam, Aughrim, Ballinasloe         129 

Reilly Caroline, Corduff, Ballinagh, Co., Cavan                     77, 119 

Reilly Daniel, Callanagh Lower, Loughduff, Co. Cavan                  96 

Roche Noel, Killahawn, Castleblakeney, Ballinasloe 57 

Rooney Sean, Tygreenane, Barnaderg, Tuam, Co. Galway            52 

Roseingrave Pat & Michael, Ballyline, Crusheen, Co. Clare     19, 20                                                                        

Ryan Sean, Ait Mathuana, Dromsally, Cappamore,Co Limerick   71 

O’Sullivan Eoin, Harristown, Rathdowney, Co. Laois  74, 171, 172 

Scott Anna & Roisin, Aghagower, Westport, Co. Mayo          104 

Shanderg Livestock, Coose Whitegate, Co. Clare          156, 196 

Sheridan Paul, Corgalss, Kilnaleck, Co. Cavan   7, 14, 15, 16, 29 

Smith Mark, Summerbank Road, Oldcastle Co. Meath               27                                                                                                           

Smyth John, Ardgallagher, Kilmore, Co. Roscommon    21 

Stanley Oliver & Jason, Rahard, Carnaross, Kells, Co. Meath     68 

Stevenson Family, Upper Aughliard, Letterkenny, Co. Donegal 117 

Tarpey Michael, Carrow, Elphin, Co. Roscommon      17, 60, 179 

Walshe Adrian, Donoughmore, Ballyragget, Co. Kilkenny 140, 193 

Walsh Ollie, Rhue, Tubbercurry, Co. Sligo                        6 

Wharton David, Dromoyle, Birr, Co. Offaly           40, 41 

Whelan Padraig, Avalon House, Kiltegan, Co. Wicklow   65, 130 

Windrum Luke, Creighanroe, Castleblaney, Co. Monaghan  31, 32 

Windrum Rodney, Tullynagrow, Castleblayney 11, 33, 38, 58, 59 

White David, Lillybrook, Ballinafad, Co. Sligo         174, 175 

Woods Henry & Gordon, Killyfea, Aughavas, Co. Leitrim   190, 191  
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CLASS 1  Bullock any Breed – Showing two or more permanent teeth  

    1st €150, 2nd €120, 3rd €100 

Sponsored by: Bord Bia  
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

1. Aisling Burke,  

Croom, Co. Limerick 

225188040201 
 

Yes 

 

CLASS 2  Heifer any Breed – Showing two or more permanent teeth  

  1st €150, 2nd €120, 3rd €100, 4th €80, 5th €50 

Sponsored by: Bord Bia   
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

2 Martin Doyle, 

Garryhill,Bagenalstown 

214536210398 BB4399 Yes 

3 John Clyne,  

Lanesboro, Longford 

216206691539 
 

Yes 

4 Donal Moloney, 

Ardnacrusha, Clare 

223150890333 Elite  

Ice Cream 

No 

5 Brendan Mulvaney, 

Geevagh, Co. Sligo 

223255820299 Toms 

Choice Jet 

Yes 

6 Ollie Walsh,  

Rhue, Tubbercurry 

219580650185 BBX Yes 

7 Paul Sheridan, 

Kilnaleck, Co. Cavan 

223620450863 
 

Yes 

 

CLASS 3 Charolais X Bullock retaining calf’s mouth  

  1st €150, 2nd €120, 3rd €100, 4th €80, 5th €50 

Sponsored by: Irish Charolais Cattle Society  
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

8 William Gubbins,  

Cush House, Kilfinane 

227025960057 
 

No 

9 John Clyne, 

Lanesboro, Longford 

227025970058 
 

No 

10 Gerry Fee,  

Drumlea, Carrigallen 

222943530254 Clenagh 

Mischief 

No 
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CLASS 4  Charolais X Heifer retaining calf’s mouth 

  1st €150, 2nd €120, 3rd €100, 4th €80, 5th €50 

Sponsored by: Agvancetrading.com  
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

11 Rodney Windrum,  

Castleblaney,Monaghan 

222168780392 
 

Yes 

12 Paul & Eugene Burke, 

Ardnaglass, Grange 

224360620166 Omega Yes 

13 Paul & Eugene Burke 226323910019 Ampertaine 

Eglin 

Yes 

14 Paul Sheridan, 

Kilnaleck 

214803560584 
 

Yes 

15 Paul Sheridan  223695330590 
 

Yes 

16 Paul Sheridan  217822220325 
 

Yes 
 

CLASS 5 Limousin X Bullock retaining calf’s mouth 

  Must show Limousin Characteristics 

   1st €150, 2nd €120, 3rd €100, 4th €80, 5th €50 

Sponsored by:  Irish Limousin Cattle Society   
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

17 Michael Tarpey,  

Carrow, Elphin 

219761051053 Elite 

Ice Cream 

Yes 

18 Derek Moorhead, 

Ballinalee, Longford 

215174761072 Telfers 

Munster 

Yes 

19 Pat & Ml. Roseingrave 

Crusheen, Co. Clare 

226324670099 LM Yes 

20 Pat & Ml. Roseingrave  226324630095 LM Yes 

21 John Smyth,  

Kilmore, Roscommon 

223925660419 Elite 

Ice Cream 

Yes 

22 Shane McGreal,  

The Neale, Ballinrobe 

UK994502227 Joskin Yes 
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CLASS 6  Limousin X BEEF Heifer retaining calf’s mouth.   

 Must show Limousin Characteristics (Prize winners may  

be DNA Tested) 

 1st €150, 2nd €120, 3rd €100, 4th €80, 5th €50  

Sponsored by:  A.W. Ennis/ Erin Farm Feeds & Gabriel O’Dowd Hoofcare,   
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

23       Flanagan Family 

Strokestown                    

215910680447            Trueman 

Idol 

Yes 

 

24 Aodhan McCormack, 

Dromoyle, Birr 

223202520196 GAMIN 

(ZGM) 

Yes 

25 Aodhan McCormack 225168150814 
 

Yes 

26 Brendan O'Connor 217547020817 Jaegerbomb Yes 

27 Mark Smith,  

Forkhill, Oldcastle 

213914751493 Claddagh 

McCabe 

Yes 

28 Thomas Dempsey,  

Treen, Parke, Castlebar 

223020780445 Netherhall 

Jackpot 

Yes 

29 Paul Sheridan 212035771344 
 

Yes 

30 Shane Kelleher, 

Newmarket-on Fergus 

227345870002 Elite Ice 

Cream 

Yes 

31 Luke Windrum, 

Castleblaney 

219763561599  Yes 

32 Luke Windrum 219763511594  Yes 

33 Rodney Windrum, 

Castleblaney 

213861020254  Yes 

 

CLASS 7  Belgian Blue X Bullock retaining calf’s mouth 

    1st €150, 2nd €120, 3rd€100, 4th €80, 5th €50 
Sponsored by: Natural Nutrition, Ballyfarnon, Boyle   

Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

34 Aisling Burke, 

Croom, Co. Limerick 

225188040201 
 

Yes 

35 M. & J. Hannon Farm, 

Ballinaguile, Limerick 

226613950991 
 

Yes 

36 Kevin Clancy,  

Clifden, Co. Galway 

217943310169 BB4396 Yes 

37 John Kane, 

Ballinalee, Longford 

217105570906 Imperial No 

38 Rodney Windrum 224443951084 
 

Yes 
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CLASS 8  Belgian Blue X Heifer retaining calf’s mouth 

Prizes will be awarded in the form of Vouchers  

for Progressive Genetics to the value of    
1st €150, 2nd €120, 3rd €100, 4th €80, 5th €50 

Sponsored by: Progressive Genetics  
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

39 Seamus Delaney, 

Creemully, Castlecoote 

215189070303 BYU Yes 

40 David Wharton, 

Dromoyle, Birr 

222272671184 BB Yes 

41 David Wharton 222272611303 BB Yes 

42 Pat McHugh,  

Cois Locha, Carrigallen 

217275990284 BB4438 Yes 

43 Liam & Katie Dolan, 

Killygordon, Donegal 

212217770340 PPS Yes 

44 Liam & Katie Dolan 218236710817 Amoureux 

Hof Ter 

Goedmoed 

Yes 

45 Finbarr Crowe, 

Canningstown,Cootehill 

227107890032 Topside 

Out There 

Yes 

46 Finbarr Crowe 227107880031 Dovea 

8736 

Yes 

47 Michael Collins, 

Barnaderg, Tuam 

224671250684 BB5355 Yes 

48 Michael Collins 224671280687 BB4396 Yes 

49 Graham Gallagher, 

Drimina, Tubbercurry 

217642361154 
 

Yes 

50 James McHugh,  

Cahir, Kiltimagh 

218291780554 AJY   

Stock Bull 

Yes 

51 James McHugh 224958021186 BB5214 Yes 

52 Sean Rooney,  

Barnaderg, Tuam 

216804809754 S905 (BB) Yes 

53 Richard Moriarty, 

Greenane, Killarney 

225152640580 BB8941 Yes 

54 Richard Moriarty 225152610578 NOX Yes 

55 Billy Dunne,  

Errill, Co. Laois 

219046450841 BYU Yes 
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56 Pat Golden, 

Lugdoon, Templeboy 

224249550512 BB6634 Yes 

57 Noel Roche, 

Castleblakeney  

222837550177 BB4494 Yes 

58 Rodney Windrum 216057361024  Yes 

59 Rodney Windrum 222497250405  Yes 

 
CLASS 9  Best Butcher’s Heifer -   600 Kgs. and under 

 1st €150, 2nd €120, 3rd €100, 4th €80, 5th €50   

 Prizemoney will only be paid out after Animal is sold  

 Only Animals Catalogued to be exhibited in this Class 

Sponsored by: FBD Insurance  
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

60 Michael Tarpey,  

Carrow, Elphin 

219761061062 Elite  

Ice Cream 

Yes 

61 Oisin Lunney,  

Carn, Ballyconnell 

226331260057 TVR Yes 

62 Colm O Connor,  

Dingle, Co. Kerry 

218915360527 BB5367 Yes 

63 Seamus Delaney 215189070303 BYU Yes 

64 Adrian Glynn,  

Castleruby, Tulsk 

226589750086 
 

Yes 

65 Padraig Whelan,  

Kiltegan, Co. Wicklow 

214699371272 BB2247 Yes 

66 Michael Molloy 224588890745 ZSD Yes 

67 John Kane 223644350260 Folan Yes 
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CLASS 11 Angus X Heifer suitable for export or breeding  

 showing not more than two permanent teeth  
 No Continental breeding Blue Card must show AAX and must 

be presented prior to Class Prizewinners may be DNA Tested 

 1st €140, 2nd €90, 3rd €70, 4th 4 x 18kg Lifeline Precalver 

presented by Uniblock Ireland Ltd.   
Prizemoney only payable to Animals offered for Sale 

Sponsored by: Irish Angus Cattle Society   
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

68 Oliver & Jason Stanley, 

Carnaross, Meath 

214690190344 Driney  

Sheriff 

Yes 

69 Adrian Glynn 213395570311 
 

Yes 

70 David Faughnan, 

Cloonee, Mohill 

225359090062 AA4640 Yes 

71 Sean Ryan,  

Cappamore, Limerick 

219711130882 ZEP Yes 

 

CLASS 12 Commercial Beef Shorthorn Heifer born between 1st November 

2022 and 31st December 2022. Animal must not be Pedigree 

Registered. or eligible for Pedigree Registration All animals must 

have SH or SHX on their ID Card. Any animals found to be 

ineligible on Show Day will be disqualified from this Class  

 1st €140, 2nd €100, 3rd €80, 4th €50 

Sponsored by: Irish Shorthorn Society & Alo O’Hara, Elphin  
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

72 Shane McGreal, 

Ballinrobe 

215965660167 
 

Yes 

73 Shane McGreal 213467430099 
 

Yes 
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CLASS  13 Commercial Hereford Sired Bullock or Heifer, over 450kgs on 

Show Day. All animals should be designated Hereford or 

Hereford X on their ID Card. Calves maybe DNA Tested.  

  1st €140, 2nd €80, 3rd €60, 4th €50, 5th €40 

Sponsored by: Irish Hereford Breed Society Ltd.   
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

74 Gerry Fee 217533070301 
 

Yes 

75 Eoin O'Sullivan, 

Rathdowney, Laois 

219828340461 
 

Yes 

 

CLASS 15 Charolais X Male Calf 400 kgs or under 

  1st €150 

Sponsored by: Irish Charolais Cattle Society  
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

76 Frank McGovern, 

Carrigallen 

224258171021 Stock Bull Yes 

 

CLASS 16 Limousin X Male Calf 550 kgs. or under showing Limousin 

Characteristics Must be Limousin sired & maybe DNA tested 

  1st €150, 2nd €120, 3rd €100, 4th €80, 5th €50 

Sponsored by: Irish Limousin Cattle Society   
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

77 Caroline Reilly,  

Corduff, Ballinagh 

227133990127 LM9706 Yes 

78 J. & N. McSweeney.  

Macroom, Cork 

215174791091 Elite 

Ice Cream 

Yes 

79 J. & N. McSweeney 215174731086 Telfers 

Munster 

Yes 

  
80 Tom Mc Kiernan,  

Oghill, Ballinagh 

215610250602 Ballinloan 

Jagerbomb 

Yes 

81 Derek Moorhead 225207631588 Grangeford 

Jojo 

Yes 

82 Robert Kelly, 

Clonmucker, Kenagh 

223807510480 Claddagh 

McCabe 

Yes 

83 Eoghan Breslin, 

Cloughboy, Ardara 

223150830360 LM6529 Yes 

84 Eoghan Breslin 223150890358 LM6529 Yes 

85 Eamon Cleary,  

Gaybrook, Mullingar 

214186950101 Trueman 

Jagger 

Yes 
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CLASS 17 Limousin X Male Calf 400 kgs. or under showing Limousin 

Characteristics. Must be Limousin sired & maybe DNA tested  

 1st €150, 2nd €120, 3rd €100, 4th €80, 5th €50 

Sponsored by: Thomas Crowe, Veterinary Surgeon, Carrick on Shannon  

        & Paul & Vincent Animal Feeds   
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

86 John Mulkeen,  

Aghtaboy, Knock 

225282620070 Ballinloan 

Jaegerbomb 

Yes 

87 David Aiken,  

Ramelton, Co Donegal 

219166210126 LM2010 Yes 

88 Derrick Forde, 

Cahermorris, 

Corrandulla 

215910660602 Trueman 

Idol 

Yes 

89 Derrick Forde 215910610597 Claddagh 

McCabe 

Yes 

90 Derrick Forde 215910680595 Claddagh 

McCabe 

No 

91 Colin Goulden & 

Michelle Tarpey 

226651840001 Claddagh 

McCabe 

Yes 

92 Donal Mc Gowan  

Drumbad, Gortletteragh 

226452680347 Lodge 

Hamlett 

Yes 

93 Donal Mc Gowan 226452670338 LM6529 Yes 

94 Steven McHugh,  

Summy, Portnoo 

226169630029 MBP Yes 

95 Tom Mc Kiernan 215610250610 Ballinloan 

Jaegerbomb 

Yes 

96 Daniel Reilly,  

Loughduff, Co. Cavan 

212762260562 Ampertaine 

Elgin 

Yes 

97 James Mc Nally, 

Stonepark,Longford  

213855250785 Kiltoal 

Pearse 

Yes 

98 Ciaran Kennedy, 

Ballickmoyler, Carlow 

215030690025 EBY Yes 

99 Ciaran Kennedy 215030610026 Elgin Yes 
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CLASS 18 Commercial Male Parthenaise Calf born in 2024. 
Must show PTX or PT Dam on their National ID Card. 

DNA proof maybe required 

 1st €150 

Sponsored by: Irish Parthenaise Cattle Breed Society   
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

100 Brady Family,  

Lisalway, Castlerea 

217547040851 
 

Yes 

 

 

 

 

CLASS 19  Angus X Male Calf 450kgs or under showing Angus 

Characteristics 

1st €140 

Sponsored by: John Glancy t/a Bertie Glancy & Sons, Elphin 

  
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

101 Michael McKeon, 

Moygara, Gurteen 

223611250963 Creagh 

Phillip 

Yes 

 
 

 

CLASS 21 Belgian Blue X Male Calf 550kgs. or under 

 1st €150, 2nd €120, 3rd €100, 4th €80, 5th €50  

Sponsored by: Belgian Blue Cattle Breeding Society of Ireland   
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

102 David Aiken 219166220119 BB8676 Yes 

103 Ciaran Dowdall,  

Macetown, Mullingar 

226892740075 BB8019 Yes 

104 Anna & Róisín Scott, 

Aghagower, Westport 

219165010831 General de 

L’Ecluse  

Yes 

105 Paul Greene,  

Ballydangan, Athlone 

223909530295 Tattoo Yes 

106 Adam Jordan,  

Annaroe, Monaghan 

216731930546 BB8019 Yes 

107 Adam Jordan 216731920545 BB8019 Yes 

108 Enda Gately,  

Ballyforan, Ballinasloe 

215654280882 22632462

0086 

Yes 

109 Enda Gately 215654270881 22632462

0086 

Yes 

110 Ciaran King,  

Dunleer, Co. Louth 

218053434268 BB Yes 
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111 M. & J. Hannon Farm 

Ltd., Croagh, Limerick 

226613981035 BB Yes 

112 M. & J. Hannon Farm 

Ltd. 

226613981035 Overdose Yes 

113 M. & J. Hannon Farm 

Ltd. 

226613971050 BB Yes 

114 Thelma Banks,  

Edergole, Dromahair 

217140690879 AJY Yes 

115 Paul McPadden,  

Garr, Rhode,Tullamore 

216574631748 Hazard Yes 

116 Sean & Jonathan 

Gilcreest, Carrickaboy 

214792540751 BB6634 Yes 

117 Stevenson Family,  

Letterkenny 

214404650564 James 

Bond 

Yes 

 

CLASS 22     Belgian Blue X Male Calf 400 kgs. or under 

  1st €150, 2nd €120, 3rd €100, 4th €80, 5th €50  

Sponsored by: Natural Nutrition, Ballyfarnon, Boyle  
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

118 Frank Morahan, 

Kilmaine, Co. Mayo 

215876081221 
 

Yes 

119 Caroline Reilly,  

Ballinagh 

227133960124 S841 Yes 

120 James and Karl Kelly, 

Ardabrone, Dromard, 

214031230550 BB Yes 

121 Albert Moorhead, 

Brannigan, Ballymahon 

225178290510 BBX Yes 

122 Albert Moorhead 225178230488 Box Yes 

123 Albert Moorhead 225178220487 Box Yes 

124 Patrick Hughes,  

Cootehill, Co. Cavan 

223652930405 BB8679 Yes 

125 M. &B. Moroney,  

Kilfinny, Adare 

216302382494 BB8019 Yes 

126 Brian Moroney, 

Caherush, Quilty 

215295950339 BB2247 Yes 

127 Brady Family,  

Lisalway, Castlerea 

217547090848  Yes 
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128 Davis Brothers, 

Castlebrock, Ballinalee 

227528650003 Empire Yes 

129 Josephine Quinn &  

Liam Murtagh 

218556251072 Maradonna Yes 

130 Padraig Whelan,  

Avalon House, Kiltegan 

221350370170 Dayffd 

D’Ochain 

Yes 

  
131 Kieran Fox, 

Manorhamilton 

223844550602 BB5223 Yes 

132 Paul McPadden 216574651774 James 

Bond 

Yes 

133 C. Gibbons&M. Doherty, 

Newmills, Letterkenny 

218645721207 Delure Yes 

134 James McNally, 

Stonepark, Longford 

213855260786 New 

Jersey 

Yes 

 
CLASS 23  National Simmental X In- Calf or Maiden Heifer over 550kgs 

and born on or after 01/05/2022    
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

135 Gerry Fee 218849310274 
 

Yes 

136 William Gubbins 218964851681 Cush 

Magnum 

No 

137 Manus&Cian Connolly 225237720065  Yes 

138 Sandra Killoran & 

Kayleigh Walsh, 

Ballymote 

218788220292 Coose 

Jericho 

No 

139 Martin Glennon, 

Camcloon, Ballydangan 

216362491136 S3774 Yes 

Rules for Class 23 All Entries to show SI or SIX on their N. I.D. Card.  

Where a NID Card is reissued, proof of the original registration must 

accompany the NID Card to the Show.   
All Entries must have a Simmental sire recorded on the DAFF Database and that Sire must be included 

on the entry form.  No entry will be accepted without a Sire. The Exhibitor of any Heifer which may 

subsequently fail a Genomic Parentage Test may be banned from showing in Simmental Society 

Organised Classes for two years from the test result date.  

Animals will be Judged on ability to make a Suckler Dam  

1st €75 and 1 Litre of Taurador Pour-on presented by Norbrook,  

2nd €100, 3rd €75, 4th €50  

Cash Prizes Sponsored by The Irish Simmental Cattle Society Ltd. 
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CLASS 2 5 Breeding Heifer under 700kgs, other than Limousin Breed. 

Sponsored by: Tateetra & Rathmore Farms, Dundalk  
Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

140 Adrian Walshe, 

Ballyragget, Kilkenny 

223492871250  Yes 

141 Paul Greene, 

Ballydangan, Athlone 

222874981028 Blackf Ld 

Jackpot 

Yes 

142 Paul Greene 215748911570 BB6634 Yes 

143 Doran Family,  

Kilbegley, Ballinasloe 

223030040777 BB4498 Yes 

144 Doran Family 219753080823 BB4396 Yes 

145 Geraldine McGowan,  

Hill Street, Mohill 

218087860124 BB4438 Yes 

146 J. &N. McSweeney  

Macroom, Cork 

218604571012 PPS Yes 

147 Brady Family,  

Lisalway, Castlerea 

216618920437  Yes 

148 Eamon O Donovan, 

Dromalty, Cappamore 

217917393752 Coolbagher 

Nigel Et 

Yes 

149 Eamon O Donovan 217917363741 Coolbagher 

Nigel Et 

Yes 

150 Eamon O Donovan 224787240579 BB4438 Yes 

151 John Charles,  

Woodfield, Dunmore 

226679760012 BB6634 Yes 

152 Thomas Casey,  

Cush, Clonaslee 

226546090130 Patiffier 

De La 

Grande 

Rose 

Yes 

153 Owen Casey,  

Bluebell, Tullamore, 

219683920602  Yes 

154 Henry Barrett,  

Corclough West 

213675110652 Overdose Yes 

155 Kevin Devine,  

Brickens, Claremorris 

225190520373  Yes 

156 Shanderg Livestock, 

Coose Whitegate 

213144911319 Chocolat Yes 

157 Martin Doyle, 

Bagenalstown, Carlow 

213965280926 Ferment 

9709  

Yes 
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158 Martin Doyle 213965220945 Ferment 

9709 

Yes 

159 Colm O Connor,  

Dingle, Co Kerry  

215280451822 BB4438 Yes 

  
160 Billy Dunne,  

Errill, Co. Laois 

226479930192 Boherard 

Lighting 

Yes 

161 Billy Dunne 214643671731 Eby Yes 

162 Billy Dunne 214643621743 BB4496 Yes 

163 Seanie McGreal,  

Lodge Road, Westport 

215910640451 BBX104 Yes 

164 Michael McEvilly, 

Rosscahill, Galway 

223074120466 BB6634 

Chocolat 

Yes 

165 Tommy Fitzgerald, 

Clonaslee, Portlaoise 

224353980569 
 

Yes 

166 Tommy Fitzgerald 225149461364 
 

Yes 

167 Tommy Fitzgerald 225149451363 
 

Yes 

168 Tommy Fitzgerald 223888350923 
 

Yes 

169 Michael Molloy 221291340209 BB7842 Yes 

170 Michael Molloy 212901380204 ZSD    
171 John Kane 224638090367 Chocolat Yes 

172 Eoin O'Sullivan 218915330482  Yes 

173 Eoin O'Sullivan 214232242922  Yes 

174 David White 215079530925 
 

Yes 

175 David White 215079560928 
 

Yes 
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CLASS 26 Limousin X Heifer Suitable for Breeding UNDER 700kgs.  

 Must show Limousin Characteristics (Prize winners may be 

DNA Tested) 

 1st €150 2nd €120 3rd €100 4th €80 5th €50 
Sponsored by: Irish Limousin Cattle Society  

Exhibitor Tag No. Sire Sale 

176 John Morahan,  

Kilmaine, Co Mayo 

215876051202  Yes 

177 John Morahan 215876031200 Joskin Yes 

178 Paul & Eugene Burke 223557110519 Lough 

Rynn Mike 

Yes 

179 Michael Tarpey 219761021059 Elite 

Forever 

Brill ET.  

No 

180 Deirdre McGowan, 

Hill Street, Mohill 

218087850123 LM5443 Yes 

181 Seamus Delaney 215189010306 Trueman 

Idol 

Yes 

182 Ciaran Gibbons & 

Michelle Doherty 

213296760218 TVR No 

183 J. & N. McSweeney  

Macroom, Co Cork 

226867590109 LM Yes 

184 John Collins,  

Kilkerrin, Ballinasloe 

219587140903 LM5037 Yes 

185 Brady Family, 

Castlerea 

217547060812  Yes 

186 Brady Family 212918760325  Yes 

187 Thomas Casey,  

Clonaslee 

224067930066 EBY Yes 

188 Aaron Healy,  

Grangebeg, Boyle 

216901230411  Yes 

189 Henry Barrett,  

Belmullet, Co. Mayo 

213675120653 TVR Yes 

190 Gordon&Henry Woods  

Killyfea, Aughavas 

223061481300 Clonoose 

Hill Top 

Yes 

191 Henry&Gordon Woods 225014641151 EBY Yes 



 26 

 

192 Michael Hanlon, 

Ballinroey, Dring 

213830681216 Lodge 

Hamlet 

Yes 

193 Adrian Walshe 217651070598  Yes 

194 James Lally,  

Belmullet 

216081360257 EBY Yes 

195 Derek Moorhead 227470710019 EBY No 

196 Shanderg Livestock 223278380780 EBY Yes 

197 Eamon O Donovan 227345980010 EBY Yes 

198 Enda Kelly,  

Boyle, Clonaslee, 

218617790247 EBY Yes 

199 Paul McPadden,  

Rhode, Tullamore 

216574661668 Foyle 

View 

Nintendo 

Yes 

200 Paul McPadden 216574651683 Elite  

Ice Cream 

Yes 

201 David Gibbons, 

Caggle, Strokestown 

222970630537  No 

202 Colm O Connor,  

Dingle, Co. Kerry 

214422611270 
 

Yes 

203 Colm O Connor 212887840914 ZAG Yes 

204 Colm O Connor 225423550322 LM4007 Yes 

205 Martin Glennon, 

Ballydangan, Athlone 

212603640513 LM4058 Yes 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The Midland & Western Livestock Improvement  
Society Ltd. 

acknowledge the generous support of their many Sponsors 
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  CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 

Charolais Champion Confined to Classes 3, 4, 14 &15 and Charolais  

Prize-winners in Classes 1, 2 & 25 - 1 litre Taurador presented by 

NORBROOK   

and Voucher for 20 Bags GREENVALE ANIMAL FEEDS 

Reserve Charolais Champion - 1litre Dectospot presented by BIMEDA 

ANIMAL HEALTH   

Limousin Champion:  Confined to Classes 5, 6, 16, 17 & 26 and  

Limousin Prize-winners in Classes 1 & 2. Winner receives 15 Bags of 

Pedigree Mega Punch presented by KIERNAN MILLING, GRANARD  

 Reserve Limousin Champion:  Veterinary Product   

Presented by AGRI – LLOYD INTERNATIONAL 

Belgian Blue Champion:  Confined to Classes 7, 8, 21 & 22 and  

Belgian Blue Prize-winners in Classes 1, 2 & 25 

 €100 Voucher for BOVA AI, LIMERICK and Voucher for 20 Bags 

GREENVALE ANIMAL FEEDS  

Reserve Belgian Blue Champion: Veterinary Product   

Presented by AGRI – LLOYD INTERNATIONAL 

Angus Champion:  

€100 VOUCHER FOR Veterinary Products 

presented by JOHN QUINN, V.S., ASHWOOD VETERINARY CLINIC, 

MOHILL  

Reserve Angus Champion   Veterinary Product presented by MERIEL 

Simmental X Senior Heifer Champion: Voucher for Bull Calf Creep 

Feed presented by CONNOLLY’S REDMILLS FEEDS 

Reserve Simmental X Senior Heifer Champion: 4 x 18kg Lifeline 

Precalver presented by UNIBLOCK IRELAND LTD.   

 



 28 

PRIZE WINNING CLASS LIST  

 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH 

CLASS 1 
     

CLASS 2 
     

CLASS 3 
     

CLASS 4 
     

CLASS 5 
     

CLASS 6 
     

CLASS 7 
     

CLASS 8 
     

CLASS 9 
     

CLASS 11 
     

CLASS 12 
     

CLASS 13 
     

CLASS 15 
     

CLASS 16 
     

CLASS 17 
     

CLASS 18 
     

CLASS 19 
     

CLASS 21 
     

CLASS 22 
     

CLASS 23 
     

CLASS 25 
     

CLASS 26 
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The Midland & Western Livestock 

Improvement Society Ltd.  

 acknowledge the generous support of the 

following who have kindly donated items for 

our auction on Show Day  

Sunday November 24
t h

 

 

 

  

9 Straws (3X3) of “Ballinloan Jaeger Bomb” 
Presented by: - Elite Pedigree Genetics  

Silverstream, Co. Monaghan. 

Lough Rynn Castle Hotel, Mohill, 

CD Carrick Commercials,  

Tullyleague, Carrick on Shannon. 

Mitchell Meats, Mohill 

Fane Valley Feeds 

Glancy’s Supervalu Supermarket,  

Carrick on Shannon. 
 
 

 
 

 

 

The Midland & Western Livestock Improvement  
Society Ltd. 

acknowledge the generous support of their many Sponsors 
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PLEASE SUPPORT OUR RAFFLE   

 
 

DRAW will take place on  

Monday November 25th at 6.00p.m. 
 

PRIZES include 

1st €1000 CASH PRIZE 
 

2nd €500 EASYFIX VOUCHER 

Presented By EASYFIX, Ballinasloe 
 

3rd MOOCALL CALVING SENSOR 
 

4th €100 VOUCHER 
Presented By McKeon Agri, Ballinalee, Longford 

 

5th €100 VOUCHER 

Presented By Jorena Health & Giftware Store, Roscommon 

 

AND MANY OTHER PRIZES 

Tickets €5 each, Book of  3 €10 

Tickets on Sale from Committee Members or Office. 

 

 

 
**************************** 
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Sponsors 2024 

Agvancetrading.com 

Agri-Lloyd International 

Alo O’Hara, Elphin  

Aurivo/Nutrias Animal Feeds 

A.W. Ennis/Erin Farm Feeds 

Bimeda Animal Health 

Bord Bia  

Bova A.I. Services, Limerick, 

CD Carrick Commercials, Tullyleague, Carrick on Shannon 

Connolly’s Red Mills Feeds, Kilkenny 

Corby Rock, Monaghan 

Cryan’s Riverside Hotel, Carrick on Shannon  

Dovea Genetics Ltd., Thurles, Co. Tipperary 

Dunnes Bar, Main Street, Carrick on Shannon 

EasyFix Livestock Comfort, Ballinasloe 

Elite Pedigree Genetics, Silverstream, Monaghan 

Eurogene A.I. Services, Tipperary  

Fane Valley Feeds 

Farm Relief Services, Boyle 

 

Please Support our Sponsors 
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Sponsors 2024 

FBD Insurance 

Flynn’s Bar, Main Street, Carrick on Shannon  

Gabriel O’ Dowd, Hoofcare Specialist, Croghan, Boyle 

Glancy’s Supervalu Supermarket, Carrick on Shannon 

Greenvale Animal Feeds, Limerick 

Irish Angus Cattle Society 

Irish Belgian Blue Cattle Breeding Society  

Irish Charolais Cattle Society 

Irish Farmers Association 

Irish Hereford Breed Society Ltd.,  

Irish Limousin Cattle Society 

Irish Parthenaise Cattle Breed Society 

Irish Shorthorn Cattle Society 

Irish Simmental Cattle Society Ltd. 

John Glancy T/A Bertie Glancy & Sons, Elphin 

John Quinn, Ashwood Veterinary Clinic, Mohill 

Jorena Health & Giftware, Roscommon 

Kiernan Milling, Granard, Longford 

 

  

Please Support our Sponsors 
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Sponsors 2024 

Lough Rynn Castle Hotel, Mohill 

Martin O’ Connor, Cloneybeirne, Strokestown 

McHugh’s Bar, Carrick on Shannon 

McKeon Agri Supplies, Ballinalee, Longford 

Merial 

Mitchell Meats, Mohill  

Moocall Calving Sensor Systems, Dublin  

Natural Nutrition Ltd., Ballyfarnon, Boyle 

Norbrook Laboratories 

Paul & Vincent Animal Feeds, Edgeworthstown,  

Progressive Genetics 

Royal Dublin Society 

Shorthorn Marketing Company Ltd. 

Smyths Daleside Feeds, Ballindrait, Donegal 

Supermacs, Carrick on Shannon 

Tateetra & Rathmore Farms, Dundalk 

Thomas Crowe Veterinary Surgeon, Carrick on Shannon 

Uniblock Ireland Ltd. 

The Midland & Western Livestock Improvement 

Society Ltd. acknowledge the generous 

support of their many Sponsors 

Please Support our Sponsors 
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